

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.C.M.A.No.22 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
1.	21.01.2026	<u>CMR,J & GTK,J</u> <u>C.M.A.No.22 of 2026</u> Issue notice to the respondents, returnable in four weeks. List the matter on 18.02.2026. <u>I.A.No.1 of 2026</u> There shall be interim stay of further proceedings pursuant to the order dated 30.07.2025 passed in AOP.No.763 of 2024 on the file of the learned Principal District Judge, Nellore, on condition of the petitioner depositing 25% of the award amount with interest thereon within four weeks from date of this order before the Court of Principal District Judge, Nellore. Failing which, the stay stands vacated. <u>CMR,J</u> <u>GTK,J</u> MDP	